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Thu 12th Dec - Sun 15th Dec

Beavers
Wed 6th Nov
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Sun 17th Nov
Wed 20th Nov
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Fri 29th Nov
Sat 30th Nov

Pack

Sun 3rd Nov
Sat 9th Nov
Fri 15th Nov
Sun 17th Nov
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Sat 30th Nov

Troop

Sun 3rd Nov
Fri 8th Nov
Sat 16th Nov
Sun 17th Nov
Fri 22nd Nov
Sat 30th Nov
Sat 30th Nov

Unit

Sun 10th Nov

Crew

Mon 4th Nov
Mon 11th Nov
Mon 18th Nov
Mon 25th Nov
Fri 29th Nov
Sat 30th Nov

Band

Wed 6th Nov
Wed 13th Nov
Fri 15th Nov
Sun 17th Nov
Tue 19th Nov
Wed 20th Nov
Tue 26th Nov
Fri 29th Nov
Sat 30th Nov

THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF MALTA, FGURA SCOUT GROUP
Address: 62, Triq il-Kuluvert,

Fgura, FGR 1855, Malta
Tel: (+356) 21 822 635

Email: info@fgurascouts.org Website: http://www.fgurascouts.org

November 2019

32nd Anniversary Parade @HQ
FSG Talent Night 2019 @Fgura Primary School Hall
Group Winter Camp - Treasure Island @Rinella Scout Campsite

Autumn Craft + Talent Night Practice @HQ

Drill + Games @HQ

Anniversary Parade + Investiture @HQ

Talent Show Practice + Games @HQ

Talent Show Practice + Games @HQ

DRESS REHEARSAL on stage @Fgura Primary School Hall
Talent Night 2019 @Fgura Primary School Hall

Group Scout Leader: James Baldacchino (gsl@fgurascouts.org)

0830-1100hrs

FOLLOW US
ON FACEBOOK

1840hrs onwards

1700-1530hrs

1800-1900hrs
1800-1900hrs
0830-1100hrs
1800-1900hrs
1800-1900hrs
1800-1900hrs

LB (Link Badge) and MOB (Moving on Beavers) are to attend with Pack where marked (+LB) or (+MOB)

Festa Scouts (+MOB) @HQ

Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) @HQ

Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) @HQ

32nd Anniversary Parade @HQ

Ziguzajg Activity - Transit (+LB & +MOB) @HQ

Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) & Booking for Group Camp @HQ
Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) @Fgura Primary School Hall

FSG Talent Night 2019 (+LB) @Fgura Primary School Hall

Festa Scout (+LB) @HQ

Talent night rehearsal @HQ

Tent Sessions (+LB) @Near Football Ground

32nd Anniversary Parade @HQ

Talent Night Rehearsal @HQ

Talent night dress rehearsal @Fgura Primary School Hall
Talent Night 2019 @Fgura Primary School Hall

0945-1430hrs
1130-1330hrs
1800-2000hrs
0830-1100hrs
1745-2100hrs
1130-1330hrs
1700-1800hrs
1840hrs onwa

0945-1445hrs
1830-2030hrs
0900-1200hrs
0830-1100hrs
1830-2030hrs
1245-1400hrs
1840hrs onwa

rds

rds

During the month of November, every Thursday and Friday will be dedicated for talent night rehersals.

From 2030 till 2230.
Paintball Joint Activity with Siggiewi Scout Group @HQ

Talent Night Meeting @HQ

Talent Night Meeting @HQ

Talent Night Meeting @HQ

Talent Night Meeting @HQ

talent night rehearsals coordination @Fgura Primary School Hall
Talent Night @Fgura Primary School Hall

Band Rehearsal - for all band members (L) @HQ
Band Rehearsal - for all band members (L) @HQ
Band Rehearsal - for all band members @HQ
32nd Anniversary Parade @HQ

Band Rehearsal - Bell Lyres only @HQ

Band Rehearsal - for all band members @HQ
Band Rehearsal - for all band members (L) @HQ
Final Band Rehearsal @Fgura Primary School Hall
Talent Show @Fgura Primary School Hall

1200-1600hrs

2000-2200hrs
2000-2200hrs
2000-2200hrs
2000-2200hrs
1700-2200hrs
1700-2300hrs

1830-2030hrs
1830-2030hrs
1900-2030hrs
0800-1100hrs
1900-2030hrs
1900-2030hrs
1900-2030hrs
1930-2100hrs
1800hrs onwa

rds
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Group

Membership - All Beavers, Cubs, Troop, Ventures and Rovers

Membership for the period September 2019 to February 2020 is to be paid by the end of November 2019. Hence all members are
kindly requested to pay the amount due of Eur 30 by the end of November 2019.
Your cooperation is much appreciated.

Shubija - Beavers, Cubs, Troop, Ventures u Rovers

Il-kontribuzzjoni ta' shubija ghall-perjodu Settembru 2019 sa Frar 2020 ghanda tithallas sal-ahhar ta' Novembru 2019. Ghalekk
kull membru huwa gentilment mitlub jaghmel il-hlas ta' Eur 30 sal-ahhar ta' Novembru 2019.
Napprezzaw il-kooperazzjoni taghkom.

iScout 2020

Are you ready for iScout 20207 iScout is an international internet game for scouts aged 16+. Creativity, team spirit and internet
are the main ingredients. It is going to be held on Saturday 7th of March 2020, 2000hrs-0000hrs. 110 teams already registered
for this activity with over 2750 participants.

If you wish to be part of our team, kindly fill out this form ASAP!!
http://forms.gle/M9Xh7KyCDyXik4bS9

For more information visit https://iscoutgame.com/

Sun 17th Nov 32nd Anniversary Parade @HQ 0830-1100hrs

HAPPY BIRTHDAY FGURA SCOUT GROUP!

Our group turns 32 years old this November and this is a great opportunity for us to get together and celebrate our group's
anniversary by making our presence felt throughout the streets of Fgura.

ALL group members are to meet at our HQ at 0830hrs sharp in full parade uniform. We will be marching to the Fgura Parish Church
and will be holding some presentation and award ceremonies before taking part in the 0930hrs Mass. After Mass we will be heading
back to our HQ were some light refreshments will be served to all present.

Sat 30th Nov FSG Talent Night 2019 @Fgura Primary School Hall 1840hrs onwards

It's been two years since our last talent show and finally the time has come for yet another spectacular show organised by the
members of the Fgura Scout Group.

Get ready for a night full of laughter, music, singing, dancing and all kinds of talent.
All attendees are kindly asked to be seated by 18:40.

This event is being organised by our Rover Crew in collaboration with the Fgura Local Council and with the help of our sponsors:
Custon Car Centre, GO & Fun, Logografix and Old Trafford Butcher.

Thu 12th Dec - Sun 15th
Dec

It's time for our annual winter group camp and this year's camp will have a TREASURE ISLAND theme.

Group Winter Camp - Treasure Island @Rinella Scout Campsite 1700-1530hrs

The winter camp is open to all Cubs, Scouts and Ventures and the Beaver Colony will be visiting the camp for half a day on Saturday.

Camp Fee will be as follows and is to be paid in advance during the section meetings: -
Colony: €7 (inc. transport to/from HQ)

Pack €31 (Friday morning to Sunday)

Troop/Unit/Crew € 35 (Full Camp - Thursday afternoon to Sunday)

(Camp fees cover the cost of the camp-site facilities, water and electricity costs, all activities and materials, three meals a day, tea
breaks and as much drinking water as is required).

Beavers

Wed 6th Nov Autumn Craft + Talent Night Practice @HQ 1800-1900hrs

Today we will be doing an Autumn craft so it is important that beavers bring their craft bag which includes a pocket with colours,
scissors and PVA glue.

Wed 13th Nov Drill + Games @HQ 1800-1900hrs

Today we will practice our marching skills for the coming Anniversary Parade. Also the new beavers who started in September will be
prepared for the investiture which will be held on the 17th of November during the Parade.
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Sun 17th Nov Anniversary Parade + Investiture @HQ 0830-1100hrs

Beavers are to be punctual and are to wear full parade uniform.
Please see group details for further information.

Wed 20th Nov Talent Show Practice + Games @HQ 1800-1900hrs
We will continue rehearsing for the talent show as the date is getting closer. Only 10 more days to go.... so don't miss out!!

Wed 27th Nov Talent Show Practice + Games @HQ 1800-1900hrs
Our excitement is increasing as this is the last time we'll be rehearsing for the talent show at our HQ.

Today we will be collecting a duly signed consent form and Eur 7 for one day at camp which will be on the 14th of
December.

Fri 29th Nov DRESS REHEARSAL on stage @Fgura Primary School Hall 1800-1900hrs

We will be meeting at Fgura Primary School Hall at 18.00 sharp for a final DRESS REHEARSAL on stage before the big night. It
is highly important that all beavers attend so that they feel prepared for tomorrow's performance. If parents need to ask any
questions please feel free to do so after the rehearsal time so that our allocated time on stage will be used to the maximum. Thank
you for your co-operation.

Sat 30th Nov Talent Night 2019 @Fgura Primary School Hall

The much awaited Talent night has finally arrived! So let's enjoy ourselves to the full on stage performing the show :-) We will also
have the opportunity to see a variety of shows performed by the other scout members from different sections. The Fgura Scout Group
invites your family members and friends for a night full of fun and surprises!!

Pack

This happens to be a very busy month for all the Sections but one we all look forward to.

The 4 present MOBs will become cubs on the 17th November but will continue attending with the Beavers Section until the end of
the month because of the Talent Night. They will attend the Group Winter Camp for 1 night (2 days) and are to book
with the Pack Section. Booking date is on Saturday 23rd November but since these 4 new cubs will not be

attending with the Pack because of talent night rehearsals they can book for the camp a day before when we have
Ziguzajg activity, i.e. on Friday 22nd November.

Two cubs (already informed) will start their link badge this month and go up with Troop in April 2020. They will be attending the
Group Winter Camp with the Troop Section and thus should book for this camp with the Troop Section as well.

Sun 3rd Nov Festa Scouts (+MOB) @HQ 0945-1430hrs

The theme for this year is 'Sharing our Adventure' and will be held at Ta' Qali National Park. During this event which is spread over two
days, various scout groups from all over Malta will organize activities which are mostly scout related and will also be open to the
general public. This year our Group will be participating only and not organizing any activity since we are fully occupied with the Talent
Night. The Pack Section will be attending together with the Troop Section. There will be rope making activities, team building games
and an obstacle course.

Cubs are to come in activity wear with cap and scarf and a pair of good trainers. They should get enough water to drink and a packed
lunch and healthy snack. Rainjacket is also a must.

Sat 9th Nov Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) @HQ 1130-1330hrs
Do not miss out on any rehearsals since talent night is always getting closer!!

Fri 15th Nov Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) @HQ 1800-2000hrs
Only two weeks to go for the big night.....let's Be Prepared :)

Sun 17th Nov 32nd Anniversary Parade @HQ 0830-1100hrs

This is a very important parade for our Group since it marks our birthday - 32 years young :) so the presence of one and all is
important.

Today 4 beavers who have been doing the moving on will be joining the pack and becoming cubs so we give them a warm welcome.
Parents of these MOBs should not forget to get the pack epaulettes with them since they will be used during the ceremony.

Cubs should be punctual at HQ in full parade uniform after taking a proper breakfast. After the ceremonies we will be taking part in the
9.30am Mass and march back to HQ where we will have some refreshments to celebrate this anniversary together.
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Fri 22nd Nov Ziguzajg Activity - Transit (+LB & +MOB) @HQ 1745-2100hrs

We decided to take a well deserved break from the rehearsals (whilst still not missing out on them) by going to a performance held as
part of the Ziguzajg festival. This is a festival we look forward to attending each and every year and this year was going to prove to be
difficult because of the talent night rehearsals but we managed to find a performance on the day and time we were able to make it.

The performance is called Transit and will be held at the Catholic Institute in Floriana and starts at 7pm. It is a contemporary circus
and will definitely offer an amazing show.

Cubs should come with parade trousers and with the activity hoodie plus scarf (NO CAP needed for the evening). Cubs should get some
water to drink and maybe a small snack however we do not know whether there will be a break.

Booking for this activity was done on Friday 18th October (more than a month ago!)

MOBs ONLY are to book for Group Winter Camp TODAY - Consent Form +€27 - please get booking in an envelope
marked with child's name. Thank you.

Sat 23rd Nov Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) & Booking for Group Camp @HQ 1130-1330hrs
After yesterday's break from talent night rehearsals, we continue where we left off today :) The big night is in a week's time!!

Today we have booking for Group Winter Camp which will be held at Rinella South District Campsite and will be
Raksha's Woodbadge Camp. Details are in the Group part of this circular and for the cubs camp starts on Friday 13th
December (in the morning) till Sunday 15th December where camp ends for all campers at 1530. Full details can be
found in the Camp List which will be given to all cubs upon booking today.

As regards the 4 new cubs (ex-MOBs) the camp starts on the same day but since they spend only 1 night it will end on
Saturday 14th December in the evening (after the campfire). Exact timings will be found on the Camp List as well and
parents will be informed in previous meetings regarding any other necessary details since this will be their chid's first
camping experience :) Parents of these 4 new cubs are kindly asked to book for this camp on Friday 22nd November
when they will attend with Pack Ziguzajg activity instead of Saturday 23rd November since they will not be with the
Pack on that date.

Booking: Consent Form + €31 and one-nighters Consent Form + €27

Fri 29th Nov Talent Night Rehearsal (+LB) @Fgura Primary School Hall 1700-1800hrs
This is the actual dress rehearsal on stage so make sure to be there....the excitement is building up!!

More details about what to wear etc will be communicated to you in previous meetings :)

Sat 30th Nov FSG Talent Night 2019 (+LB) @Fgura Primary School Hall 1840hrs onwards

The big day has finally arrived where all the group members give in a team effort in a fun event to bring together members, family and
friends and also raise funds for the group.

Troop

Sun 3rd Nov Festa Scout (+LB) @HQ 0945-1445hrs

Today we will be attending the festa scout in Ta Qali. The theme for this event is 'Sharing our Adventure'. During this event there will
be various activities being organised by other scout groups around Malta and will be taking part in them.

Important to bring with you water, packed lunch and raincoat. Troop are to wear group t-shirt/hoodie, cap and scarf.

Fri 8th Nov Talent night rehearsal @HQ 1830-2030hrs

We will be continuing with the talent show rehearsal. Important to bring the costume with you and any props that you will be using
during the talent show.

Today we will be taking the booking of Zulu Challenge which will be held on Sunday 8th December. Zulu Challenge is a
patrol competition where you will be tested as a patrol on everything you did during the year. We will also be collecting
the payment of €4 and a signed consent form as well.

We will also be taking the booking, consent form and payment of €35 for the group winter camp being held between
the 12th and 15th of December.

Sat 16th Nov Tent Sessions (+LB) @Near Football Ground 0900-1200hrs

For today's sessions we will be meeting in the area next to the Fgura football ground. You will be learning about different tents and
also practice on how to put them up.

Important to bring scarf, raincoat, water and consent form.

In case of bad weather we will inform you that we will be changing meeting place and instead meet at the HQ.

PL's and APL's are to meet at the stores at 8.30 am
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Sun 17th Nov 32nd Anniversary Parade @HQ 0830-1100hrs
See group section for more details.

Fri 22nd Nov Talent Night Rehearsal @HQ 1830-2030hrs

Today we will be having the last few rehearsals before the talent show. This will be a dress rehearsal. Important to bring all things that
you need for the talent show.

Sat 30th Nov Talent night dress rehearsal @Fgura Primary School Hall 1245-1400hrs

This is the last rehearsal before the talent show and it will be held at the Fgura Primary school. Come prepared with the clothes as
discussed and bring all things that are required. Important that everyone is punctual.

Sat 30th Nov Talent Night 2019 @Fgura Primary School Hall 1840hrs onwards
See group section for more details.

Unit

During the month of November, every Thursday and Friday will be dedicated for talent night rehearsals. From 2030 till 2230.

Sun 10th Nov Paintball Joint Activity with Siggiewi Scout Group @HQ 1200-1600hrs

Today we are going to meet at the HQ to go to paintball range to have fun playing paintball/laser tag with our friends of Siggiewi
scouts. More info will be given during the meetings.
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